504524251 08/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4570957

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RACE TECH, LLC			08/15/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INVMD, I	INVMD, LLC			
Street Address:	9216 CL/	9216 CLAYTON ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 10	SUITE 101			
City:	ST. LOU	ST. LOUIS			
State/Country:	MISSOU	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63124	63124			
	<u> I </u>				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		150887			
Patent Number:		358150			
Patent Number:)47737			
Patent Number:)53608			
PCT Number:		S2013056799			
•	(4 be sent to t	43)541-5685 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	•		
		135415680			
		amela@olivergrimsley.com	ela@olivergrimsley.com		
•		AELA K. RIEWERTS			
		WASHINGTON AVE.			
		JITE 605 DWSON MARYLAND 21204	TE 605 VSON, MARYLAND 21204		
AUUICOO LIIIC 4.					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAMELA K. RIEWERTS			
SIGNATURE:		/Pamela K. Riewerts, Reg. No. 69702/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/29/2017	08/29/2017		
Total Attachments: 3					

source=Certified Copy of Delaware Name Change from Race Tech, LLC to INVMD, LLC#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Delaware Name Change from Race Tech, LLC to INVMD, LLC#page2.tif source=Certified Copy of Delaware Name Change from Race Tech, LLC to INVMD, LLC#page3.tif

The First State

Delaware

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RACE TECH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RACE TECH, LLC" TO "INVMD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 4:51 O'CLOCK P.M.



2955652 8100 SR# 20170088581

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ch, Secretery of State Jeffrey W. Bull

Authentication: 201831278 Date: 01-06-17

PATENT REEL: 043710 FRAME: 0406

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 PM 08/15/2016 FILED 04:51 PM 08/15/2016 SR 20165369100 - File Number 2955652

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company: RACE TECH, LLC. 1.

•

- · •

- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is INVMD, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of RACE TECH, LLC this $\underline{\sqrt{2}}$ day of August, 2016.

Lella, Manager

Service Request# 20170088581



ć

.

State of Belaware SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 18903

01-06-2017

ACUNT

9989113 OLIVER & GRIMSLEY, LLC 502 WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 605 TOWSON, MD 21204

ATTN: TINA NEUMAN

DESCRIPTION		AMOUNT
2955652 - INVMD, LLC 8100 Certified Copy	Expedite Certified 24 Hour	\$50.00
2955652 - INVMD, LLC 8100 Certified Copy - 1 Copies	Certification Fee	\$50.00
	Document Page Fee	\$2.00
	TOTAL CHARGES TOTAL PAYMENTS	\$102.00 \$102.00
	BALANCE	\$0.00

RECORDED: 08/29/2017